
    RESOLUTION NO. __________ 

 

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

CHULA VISTA APPROVING THE FOURTH AMENDMENT 

TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF CHULA 

VISTA AND ADVANTAGE SENTRY AND PROTECTION, 

INC. TO PROVIDE TRANSPORTATION SERVICES FOR 

PRISONERS, AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO 

EXECUTE THE SAME 
 

 

WHEREAS, the Police Department entered into an Agreement with Advantage Sentry 

and Protection, Inc. (ASAP) to provide transportation services for prisoners in August 2012; and 

 

WHEREAS, the Original Agreement was for a one-year term, August 1, 2012 to July 31, 

2013, and allowed for five (5) additional one-year extensions by mutual agreement of the parties; 

and 

 

WHEREAS, in subsequent years City and ASAP have administratively executed three (3) 

of five (5) one-year extensions of the Original Agreement; and 

 

WHEREAS, City and ASAP now desire to extend the Original Agreement for a fourth 

one-year extension; and 

 

WHEREAS, ASAP requested an increase in their transportation rate from $28.00 per 

hour to $35.00 per hour. 

 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Chula 

Vista does hereby approve the fourth amendment to the Agreement between the City of Chula 

Vista and Advantage Sentry and Protection, Inc. to provide transportation services for prisoners, 

in the form presented, with such minor modifications as may be required or approved by the City 

Attorney, a copy of which shall be kept on file in the Office of the City Clerk, and authorizes and 

directs the Mayor to execute same. 

 

Presented by      Approved as to form by 

 

 

 

              

David Bejarano     Glen R. Googins 

Police Chief      City Attorney 


